
Manheim Used Vehicle Value Index Release Dates 
 
Thank you for your interest in the Manheim Used Vehicle Value Index. We publish the official monthly 
Manheim Used Vehicle Value Index on the 5th business day of each month at 9 a.m. EST. For 2024, the 
upcoming official publication dates are: 
  
Monday, January 8 (+ recorded quarterly review) 
Wednesday, February 7 
Thursday, March 7 
Friday, April 5 (+ quarterly call) 
Tuesday, May 7 
Friday, June 7 
Monday, July 8 (+ quarterly call) 
Wednesday, August 7 
Monday, September 9 
Monday, October 7 (+ quarterly call) 
Thursday, November 7 
Friday, December 6 
  
We usually publish the mid-month MUVVI on the 2nd business day after the 15th of the month. For 2024, 
the tentative mid-month publication dates are: 
  
Wednesday, January 17 
Monday, February 19 
Tuesday, March 19 
Wednesday, April 17 
Friday, May 17 
Tuesday, June 18 
Wednesday, July 17 
Monday, August 19 
Tuesday, September 17 
Thursday, October 17 
Tuesday, November 19 
Tuesday, December 17 


